RESOLUTION NO. <u>126-02</u> ESTABLISHING AN EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the Board of Mason County Commissioners recognizes that County employees are the County's most important resource for providing quality public services to the residents of Mason County.

WHEREAS, the Board of Mason County Commissioners wishes to express its appreciation to its employees as a group and individually through annual events, and service recognition awards.

WHEREAS, the Board of Mason County Commissioners adopted Resolution No. 53-01 which established an Employee Recognition Fund (102-000-000) to receive revenues and pay the costs associated with the Employee Recognition Program.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Mason County Board of County Commissioners does hereby establish an Employee Recognition Program to be administered by the Human Resources Director. This program may include employee appreciation events such as luncheons or breakfasts, service recognition awards, and special events marking exemplary service.

APPROVED this 10th day of September, 2002.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Hes Johnson
Wes Johnson, Chairperson
 Thursday
Herb Baze, Commissioner
But Hall
Bob Holter, Commissioner

ATTEST:

Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Mike Clift, Chief Deputy Prosecutor

C: Accounting, Treasurer, Human Resources, Budget & Finance